VYVYD

LIGHTING

English

Installation Instructions

Models Merak Series

New Construction Recessed Light

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read carefully all instructions before installing the fixture. Retain these instructions for future reference.

The fixtures must be wired following the National Electrical Code and all applicable local codes. Proper
grounding is required for safety.

CAUTION!

THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED FOLLOWING THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

WARRANTY

Consult website for detail: www.vyvydlighting.ca/warranty

TOOLS REQUIRED

1. Drywall cut-out tool.
2. Wire strippers

3. Cross beam laser
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Tape measure
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Notch
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Use a crossbeam laser to locate fixtures install location,
use notches for fine adjustment of rough-in plate.

Secure the rough-in plate to joist.

Install the drywall, mark approximate center of hole.

Use a drywall cut-out tool to cut an opening by following
the inner edge of the rough-in plate.
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Pull live feed to under the ceiling.

Open the driver box.

DC output
cable

Neutral Wires
/ (White)
7/
Line Wires
/ (Black)
N ( Ground
(Green)

Open the junction box, remove the appreciate knockout(s)
instert the strain relief(s) and secure the live feed cable.
Connect the supply wires to the corresponsing driver box
wires using the push-in terminals provided.

NOTE: Strain relief(s) are not included.

Strain
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Push the driver through the cut-hole.

Sand and paint the ceiling.

A"/ Connect fixture’s low-voltage output end to the driver.

Lift spring tabs and insert the lighting fixture into the opening.

=q
Press the lighting fixture against the ceiling to ensure that

flange is evenly flushed with the ceiling surface.
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VYVYD

. LIGHTING
Francais

Notice de montage

Modele Merak Series

Nouvelle construction Eclairage encastré

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'installer I'appareil. Conservez ces instructions pour référence
future.

Les luminaires doivent étre cablés conformément au Code électrique national et a tous les codes locaux
applicables. Une mise a la terre appropriée est nécessaire pour des raisons de sécurité.

ATTENTION !

CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE INSTALLE CONFORMEMENT AU CODE D'INSTALLATION APPLICABLE PAR UNE
PERSONNE FAMILIARISEE AVEC LA CONSTRUCTION ET LE FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT.

GARANTIE

Consultez le site web pour plus de détails : www.vyvydlighting.ca/warranty

OUTILS REQUIS

1. Outil de découpe pour cloison seche.
2. Pince a dénuder

3. Niveau laser a faisceau croisé.

4

Metre ruban
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Notch

Utilisez un niveau laser a faisceau croisé pour localiser
I'emplacement ou la fixation doit étre installée et ajustez
finement la position de la plaque de montage en utilisant
les encoches pour centrer le trou.

Fixez la plaque de montage sous la solive.

Installez la cloison séche et faites passer l'alimentation
électrique sous le plafond a travers le centre approxi-
matif de I'ouverture a découper.

Utilisez un outil de découpe pour cloison séche pour
découper I'ouverture en suivant le bord intérieur de la
plaque de montage.
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; Faites passer l'alimentation électrique sous le plafond.

Ouvrez la boite du conducteur

Neutral Wires
(White)

/
Line Wires
(Black)

Ground
(Green)

Ouvrez la boite de jonction, retirez les débouchures,
insérez le ou les serre-cables et fixez le cable d'alimenta-
tion sous tension.Connectez les fils d'alimentation aux fils
correspondants de la boite de raccordement en utilisant les
bornes a enfoncer fournies.

NOTE : Les serre-cébles ne sont pas inclus.

DC output

cable
Relief

Live
feed
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Poussez le conducteur a travers le trou découpé
au-dessus du plafond.

Poncez et peignez le plafond.

Connectez le luminaire a I'extrémité de sortie basse
tension du conducteur.

Soulevez les languettes a ressort et insérez le luminaire
dans l'ouverture.

@ Appuyez sur le luminaire contre le plafond sec pour vous

assurer que la bride est uniformément affleurante avec la
surface du plafond.
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